
AMENDMENT OF COLlClTATlON/MODlFlCATlON OF 
CONTRACT 

1. CONTRACTIDCOOE PAGES OF PAGES 

1 Ii 

2.MENDMENTMOOlFlCATtON 3. EFFECTWE DATE 5. PROJECT NO. (/fapp(lceble 

A01 3 Block 16.C 
4. REQUlSlTlON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

WPAS-NOPR 
CODE 

8. lSSUED BY 7. ADMlNtSTERED BY (!foUmrthan ham 6) 
CODE 1 

U. S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Operations Office, AD-421 
P. 0. Box 2001 
Oak Ridge, TN 37831-8757 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. sbwt, county, State and ZIP code) 

UT-Battelle, LLC 
Attn: David C. Rice, Director, Contracts 
Post Office Box 2008 
Oak Ridge, TN 378316443 

CODE I FAClLlTY CODE 

0 QA. AMENDMENT OF SOLlClTATlON NO. 

QB. DATED (SEE fTEh4 11) 

X loA MODIFICATION OF m/ORDER 

DE-AC05000R22725 

I I lgB. DATED (SEE fTEhf 13) 

October 18.1999 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION 

- The above numbered sotiiitattt h amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specitied for receipt doffers is extended. ~ianot-. 
Offers must acbwwledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date spe&ii in the soIiittation or as amended, by Kd the fotlawing m 
(a) BY completing Hems 8 and 15, and returning mpiee of the amendment; (b) By acknmvtedging raoeipt of this amendment on each copy of the otfer submii& or (c) By 
separate letter or t&gram which includes a r&G to the solicitation and amendment numbem. FAILURE OF YOU ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PIACE 
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEClflED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by virtue ofthtt amendment 
you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, prwided each telegram or letter makes reference to the sotii and this 
amendment. and b received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRlATlON DATA (/frequIrec(l 

Obligate $2,618,922.73 

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

0 A. MIS CHANGE ORDER Is tSSUED PURSUANT TO: f+ez~euthcrily THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN lTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO NTRACDORDER NO. IN 
mEhA IOA. 

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMlNlSTRATlVE CHANGES (such w changea in peying &ice, epruuqrielion date aF.) 
SET FORTH IN D-EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORt-tY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

X C. THtS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT Is ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORflY OF: 

Clause l-106 and P. L. 95-91 

E IMPORTANT: Co&actor [x] is tl~& [ ] ia required to sign this document and return - copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/ MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inc/udfng soikitahnhntmct subject matter whew feasibk) 

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause l-106, the first sentence of paragraph (a) is hereby changed to read as follows: ‘The 
amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is $530,499,366.06.” This represents an increase 
of $2,618,922.73 from $527,880,443.33 to $530,499,366.06. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A and 1CfA. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

1% NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ofpdnl) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFflCER (Type Ortin8 
Susan G. Hiser 
Contracting Officer 

1s CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

(Signeturn o/pemun aothorlzed to s/g@ 

NSN 75iO.O1-1528070 
REVKXJS EMON UNUSABLE 

1% DATE SIGNED 
. J 

16C~jtG.G. 

30.105 STANDARD FORM 30 
prsMbdbyG8A(RW. 10-W 
FAR (4.5 CFR) 53.243 


